

PEBLARIS

TSB: Ford Bronco Bumper 4WP

Background



Who: 4WP Factory

What: 4WP Factory Bronco Front Bumper

Why: To address unwanted parking sensor and adaptive cruise control warnings for the 4WP Factory Bronco Front Bumper.

When this item will once again be available to order: New Front Bumper Kits will be made available for stores to order. A small quantity will be made available the week of October 25th-29th. A larger quantity will be made available as new inventory arrives.

What you should do: Replace the 4WP Factory Bronco Front Bumper with a bumper labeled as produced after 10/20/2021. Use account 10026961 to charge materials, freight and labor. Send all the replaced 4WP Factory Bronco Front Bumpers to:

2390 Boswell Rd #400 Chula Vista, CA 91914





Also Attached



- TSB 4WP.9.17.21
- Additional detail provided by 4WP Factory
- 4WP Consumer Letter
- Being sent to dealers and customers to provide background to affected TAP consumers

- Label ID for material

- Additional detail provided to control inventory.

